[image: image1.jpg]ﬂ North Jersey Health Collaborative

health matters

¥




  Union County Committee Meeting

VIA ZOOM Time: 2 PM – 3 PM
JULY 8, 2021
Attendance: Laura O’Reilly Stanzilis, Daniel Wikstrom, Paul Mickiewicz, Robyn Kohn, Sheila Dunn, Erica Bell, Karen Ensle, Sherilyn Cognetti, Amy Lewis, Christopher Demko, Annarelly McNair, Ashley Purper, Blythe Ulrich, Celina Koh, Dennis Lopez, Donna Peart, Esly Ramos, Jasmine Davis, Jason Mehr, Jason Konig, Jessica Elicin, Kelly McLaughlin, Michelle Jansen, Miriam Gonzales, Rafael Cano, Valeria Tenreiro, Debbie Walter

Agenda
	10:00 – 10:10
	Welcome and Introductions

Name and agency
	Denise Lanza, Morris Chair
Sarah Rubenstein, Chair-Elect 

	10:10 - 10:30
	Project Frontline presentation
Project Firstline offers innovative, tailored, multiplatform trainings for frontline healthcare workers on infection control. Some trainings offer CEU’s. Learning Needs Assessment survey (LNA) assesses experiences within the healthcare setting and preferred infection prevention and control training topic. LNA’s are a very important part of Project Firstline’s work and helps shape the trainings that are offered.

For more information email CDS.IC.PFL@doh.nj.gov
	Sheila M. Dunn, MBA

Health Data Specialist | Infection Control, Healthcare & Environmental Epidemiology Team
Infectious and Zoonotic Disease Program | Communicable Disease Service 
New Jersey Department of Health   



	10:30-10:45
	Social Determinants of Health
	Laura O’Reilly and Daniel Wikstrom

	10:45 – 11:00
	CHNA Draft Review and Discussion
Community health data is available on the NJHC website’s Community Dashboard and Report Builder pages.
	Daniel Wikstrom
CHNA Project Team


Chat:
Welcome everyone! Michelle Jansen, Community Outreach Coordinator at Rutgers Cancer Institute of NJ - Michelle.Jansen@rutgers.edu 

Kelly McLaughlin, Health Educator supporting Project Firstline at NJ Dept. of Health. Kelly.McLaughlin@doh.nj.gov 

Good afternoon everyone, Ashley Purper, CHW with SNAP-Ed from Community FoodBank of NJ: apurper@cfbnj.org 

Amy Lewis, Health Educator, Westfield Regional Health Department, alewis@westfieldnj.gov 

Hi PFL team here! Sheila Dunn, Kelly McLaughlin, Jasmine Davis & Miriam Gonzales. Facilities interested in infection prevention and control training and/or partnering with Project Firstline, please call 609-826-5964 or email CDS.IC.PFL@doh.nj.gov .

Jasmine Davis, Health Educator supporting Project Firstline from NJ Department of Health

Donna Peart RD

Sheila Dunn, Health Data Specialist 2, NJDOH 609 826-5964 Sheila.dunn@doh.nj.gov 

For more information on Project Firstline or to access the Learning Needs Assessment please visit: https://www.nj.gov/health/cd/edu_training/pfl.shtml 

Esly Ramos – Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Office of Program Operations & Local Engagement – esly.ramos@cms.hhs.gov 

Annarelly McNair

Donna Peart RD Fanwood Scotch Plains Ymca Director of Healthy Living 9088898880 depart@fspymca.org 

Jessica Elicin- Community Foodbank of NJ-SNAP Ed Program- jelicin@cfbnj.org ; also chair of the Passaic North Jersey Health Collaborative

Blythe Ulrich, Program Manager for Community Health, Atlantic Health System I am covering for Alexandra Green who is our Union County rep for NHJC. Her e-mail is Alexandra.Green@atlantichealth.org . You can also e-mail Community.Health@atlantichealth.org  to join our mailing list for our programs and events.

Annarelly "Annie" McNair, Health Officer / Director, Union County Office of Health Management, amcnair@ucnj.org , 908-518-5625

Dennis Lopez, Database Curator, NJ 2-1-1 Partnership - Provide I&R for Health and Human Services in NJ.  If you would like to add/update your agency's programs in our database please email database@nj211.org  or visit https://www.nj211.org/get-listed-nj-2-1-1-database 

Debbie Walter Union Public Library dwalter@uplnj.org  eager to partner with you to do programs. Can you help me distribute English/Spanish flyers about services and program to people living in Union including homebound services?

Paul Mickiewicz, The Gateway Family YMCA, Wellness Branch in Union, 908-349-9622 or PMickiewicz@tgfymca.org 

Robyn Kohn Alzheimer's Association rmkohn@alz.org . Interested in collaborating.

Christopher Demko, Union Township Health Department.  908-851-8507 cdemko@uniontownship.com 

Sheri Cognetti-scognetti@njhealthmatters.org -we would love to hear your thoughts on this.

Esly Ramos

https://wecandothis.hhs.gov/ 

https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/vaccines/facts.html 

Donna Plotnick - Senior Living Partners a senior living advisor. 973-715-7544

